

0/a 3-6-85

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO. 65,615

MARTIN K. SANDERSON,

Respondent.

_____ /

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER/
ANSWER BRIEF OF CROSS-RESPONDENT

FILED
SID J. WHITE
FEB 4 1985
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk *jsb*

JIM SMITH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

LAWRENCE A. KADEN
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
<u>ISSUE I</u>	2
RESPONDENT EXECUTED A VALID WAIVER OF COUNSEL PRIOR TO THE REVOCATION OF PROBATION PROCEEDINGS, AND BY REQUIRING THE TRIAL COURT TO RENEW THE OFFER OF COUNSEL AT THE SENTENCING PROCEEDING WHICH OCCURRED JUST AFTER RESPONDENT'S PROBATION HAD BEEN REVOKED, THE FIRST DISTRICT EXALTED FORM OVER SUBSTANCE CONTRARY TO THIS COURT'S HOLDING IN <u>JONES V. STATE</u> , 449 So.2d 253 (Fla. 1984).	
<u>ISSUE II</u>	5
THE FIRST DISTRICT PROPERLY REFUSED TO OVERRULE THE UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT'S OPINION IN <u>GAGNON V. SCARPELLI</u> .	
CONCLUSION	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Bearden v. Georgia,</u> ___ U.S. ___, 76 L.Ed.2d 221 (1983)	3
<u>Gagnon v. Scarpelli,</u> 411 U.S. 778, 93 S.Ct. 1756, 36 L.Ed.2d 656 (1973)	2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
<u>Holmes v. State,</u> 448 So.2d 1070 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	7
<u>Hooper v. State,</u> 452 So.2d 611 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	5
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 449 So.2d 253 (Fla. 1984)	2, 3, 4, 8
<u>Mempa v. Rhay,</u> 389 U.S. 128, 88 S.Ct. 254, 19 L.Ed.2d 336 (1967)	6
<u>Minnesota v. Murphy,</u> ___ U.S. ___, 79 L.Ed.2d 409 (1984)	6
<u>Smith v. Brummer,</u> 443 So.2d 957 (Fla. 1984)	7
